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Pathfinder 

6213 WCR. 112 
Midland, Texas. 79706-3725, USA 
Tel. (432) 687-1647 
Fax (432)687-1544 

A Schlumberger Company 

DIRECTIONAL SURVEY COMPANY REPORT: 

1. NAME OF SURVEYING COMPANY: PATHFINDER ENERGY SERVICES 

2. NAME OF PERSON(S) PERFORMING SURVEY: 

A) SEAN MOORE 

3. POSITION OF SAID PERSON(S): (A-F) SURVEYORS (FIELD ENGINEERS) 

4. DATE(S) ON WHICH SURVEY WAS PERFORMED: 7-30-12 TO 8-20-12 

5. STATE IN WHICH SURVEY WAS PERFORMED: NEW MEXICO 

6. LOCATION OF WELL: EDDY COUNTY, NM 

7. TYPE OF SURVEY(S) PERFORMED: GAMMA-RAY 

8. COMPLETE IDENTIFICATION OF WELL: 

9. SURVEY CERTIFIED FROM: 936 TO 10,541 FEET MEASURED DEPTH. 

THIS IS TO VERIFY THAT ATTACHED DOCUMENTS SHOWING THE WELL TO BE 
DISPLACED AT 4,184.44 FEET ON A BEARING OF 354.93 DEGREES FROM THE 
CENTER OF THE ROTARY TABLE AT A PROJECTED BIT DEPTH OF 10,591 FEET, 
ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. 

YATES PETROLEUM 
NANCY ALH' FEDERAL COM #1H 
EDDY COUNTY, NM 
RIG: SILVER OAK 10 

MARCUS MITCHAM 
MWD COORDINATOR 



PathFinder Energy Services, Inc. 
BHL Report 
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Tie-in Date: 07/30/2012 

Date Completed: 08/20/2012 

YATES PETROLEUM CORP 
NANCY ALH FED COM 1H 
EDDY COUNTY, NM 
Rig:SILVER OAK 10 
PathFinder Office Supervisor: J. ALCOCER 
PathFinder Field Engineers:S. MOORE 

C. BUNDICK 

Survey Horiz. Reference:WELLHEAD 
Ref Coordinates: LAT.32.27.32.0404 N LON:103.43.26.4270 V\l 

GRID Reference:NAD83 new mexico east Transverse Mercatoi 
Ref GRID Coor: X: 729275.9370 Y: 531215.1490 

North Aligned To:GRID NORTH 
Total Magnetic Correction: 7.21 0 EAST TO GRID 

Vertical Section Plane: 355.19 
Survey Vert. Reference: 18.00' Kelly Bushing To Ground 

Altitude:3634.00' Ground To MSL 

Measured Depth 10591.00 (feet) 
Inclination 90.92 (deg) 
Azimuth 355.60 (deg) 
True Vertical Depth 7101.76 (feet) 
Vertical Section 4184.40 (feet) 
Survey X cord 728905.94 (feet) 
Survey Y cord 535383.18 (feet) 
Survey Lat 32.47036236 N (deg) 
Survey Lon 103.72513004 W (deg) 
Rectangular Corr. N/S 4168.05 N (feet) 
Rectangular Corr. E/W 369.98 W (feet) 
Closure Distance 4184.44 (feet) 
Direction of Closure 354.93 (deg) 
Dogleg Severity 0.00 (deg/100ft) 



Page 01/05 
in> ±1 -in« n r \ r-i • T Tie-in Date: 07/30/2012 

PathFinder Energy Services, Inc. Date complete* 08/20/2012 
YATES PETROLEUM CORP S u r v e y R e D O r t Survey Horiz. Reference:WELLHEAD 
NANCY ALH FED COM 1H Ref Coordinates: LAT:32.27.32.0404 N LON:103.43.26.4270 W 
EDDY COUNTY, NM GRID Reference:NAD83 new mexico east Transverse Mercator 
Rig:SILVER OAK 10 Ref GRID Coor: X: 729275.9370 Y: 531215.1490 
PathFinder Office Supervisor: J. ALCOCER North Aligned To:GRID NORTH 
PathFinder Field Engineers: S. MOORE Total Magnetic Correction: 7.21 0 EAST TO GRID 

C. BUNDICK Vertical Section Plane: 355.19 
Survey Vert. Reference: 18.00' Kelly Bushing To Ground 

Survey Calculations by RX5 V6.04A using Minimum Curvature Altitude:3634.00" Ground To MSL 

Measured Incl Drift TVD Course Vertical TOTAL ' Closure DLS 
Depth Dir. Length Section Rectangular Offsets Dist Dir 

(ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (dg/100ft) 

200.00 0.17 186.12 200.00 0.00 -0.29 0.30 S 0.03 W 0.30@ 185.52 0.00 
400.00 0.22 173.23 400.00 200.00 -0.97 0.97 S 0.01 W 0.97@ 180.88 0.03 
600.00 0.44 159.22 599.99 200.00 -2.09 2.07 S 0.30 E 2.09@ 171.68 0.12 
800.00 0.89 233.63 799.98 200.00 -3.64 3.71 S 0.68 W 3.77@ 190.32 0.44 

TIED-IN TO MULTISHOT GYRO SURVEYS AT 878' MD. 
878.00 1.10 244.67 877.97 78.00 -4.22 4.39 S 1.84 W 4.76@ 202.74 0.36 

THE FOLLOWING ARE PATHFINDER MWD SURVEYS. 
936.00 0.88 230.19 935.96 58.00 -4.67 4.91 S 2.69 W 5.60@ 208.66 0.57 

997.00 0.44 223.86 996.96 61.00 -5.09 5.38 S 3.21 W 6.27@ 210.79 0.73 
1061.00 0.44 331.53 1060.96 64.00 -5.03 5.34 S 3.49 W 6.38@ 213.19 1.11 
1155.00 0.62 21.89 1154.95 94.00 -4.25 4.55 S 3.48 W 5.73@ 217.36 0.51 
1251.00 0.70 9.06 1250.95 96.00 -3.21 3.49 S 3.19 W 4.73@ 222.42 0.17 

1346.00 0.09 123.93 1345.94 95.00 -2.70 2.96 S 3.04 W 4.24@ 225.73. 0.78 
1441.00 0.35 201.54 1440.94 95.00 -3.00 3.27 S 3.08 W 4.50@ 223.28 0.36 
1536.00 0.26 152.67 1535.94 95.00 -3.46 3.73 S 3.09 W 4.85@ 219.61 0.28 
1631.00 0.09 346.12 1630.94 95.00 -3.59 3.85 S 3.01 W 4.89@ 217.99 0.37 

1726.00 0.26 111.01 1725.94 95.00 -3.61 3.86 S 2.83 W 4.78@ 216.22 0.34 
1821.00 0.18 140.10 1820.94 95.00 -3.82 4.05 S 2.53 W 4.77@ 211.98 0.14 
1916.00 0.09 195.65 1915.94 95.00 -4.02 4.24 S 2.45 W 4.90@ 210.07 . 0.16 
2011.00 0.44 49.84 2010.94 95.00 -3.87 4.07 S 2.19 W 4.63@ 208.32 0.54 

2107.00 0.44 44.65 2106.94 96.00 -3.42 3.57 S 1.65 W 3.94@ 204.84 0.04 
2202.00 0.53 53.18 2201.93 95.00 -2.95 3.05 S 1.05 W 3.22@ 198.92 0.12 
2297.00 0.79 74.62 2296.93 95.00 -2.60 2.61 S 0.06 W 2.61 @ 181.37 0.37 
2392.00 0.88 72.16 2391.92 95.00 -2.31 2.22 S 1.26 E 2.55@ 150.32 0.10 

2488.00 
2583.00 

0.70 
0.62 

25.49 
356.84 

2487.91 
2582.90 

96.00 
95.00 

-1.64 
-0.63 

1.46 S 
0.42 S 

2.22 E 
2.44 E 

2.66@ 
2.48@ 

123.38 
99.86 

0.67 
0.35 



YATES PETROLEUM CORP 
NANCY ALH FED COM 1H 
EDDY COUNTY, NM 
RIGrSILVER OAK 10 

PathFinder Energy Services, Inc. 
Survey Report 
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Measured Incl Drift TVD Course Vertical TOTAL Closure DLS 
Depth Dir. Length Section Rectangular Offsets Dist Dir 

(ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (dg/100ft) 

2678.00 0.26 18.81 2677.90 95.00 0.08 0.29 N 2.48 E 2.50@ 83.25 0.41 
2774.00 0.09 201.98 2773.90 96.00 0.22 0.43 N 2.52 E 2.56@ 80.33 0.36 
2868.00 0.44 91.32 2867.90 94.00 0.11 0.35 N 2.86 E 2.88@ 82.96 0.51 
2963.00 0.62 103.54 2962.89 95.00 -0.09 0.22 N 3.72 E 3.73@ 86.55 0.22 

3059.00 0.44 74.09 3058.89 96.00 -0.18 0.20 N 4.58 E 4.58@ 87.46 0.33 
3154.00 0.53 332.58 3153.89 95.00 0.29 0.69 N 4.73 E 4.78@ 81.65 0.79 
3249.00 0.88 318.61 3248.88 95.00 1.29 1.63 N 4.04 E 4.36@ 68.03 0.41 
3344.00 0.44 319.05 3343.87 95.00 2.17 2.45 N 3.32 E 4.13@ 53.54 0.46 

3440.00 0.62 307.71 3439.87 96.00 2.82 3.05 N 2.67 E 4.05@ 41.19 0.22 
3534.00 0.44 296.81 3533.87 94.00 3.35 3.52 N 1.94 E 4.02@ 28.89 0.22 
3630.00 1.14 329.42 3629.86 96.00 4.40 4.51 N 1.13 E 4.65@ 14.05 0.84 
3725.00 2.90 344.89 3724.80 95.00 7.62 7.65 N 0.02 E 7.65@ 0.17 1.92 

3820.00 5.28 354.50 3819.55 95.00 14.35 14.32 N 1.02 W 14.35@ 355.91 2.60 
3916.00 7.56 357.52 3914.94 96.00 25.08 25.03 N 1.72 W 25.08@ 356.07 2.40 
4011.00 9.32 357.30 4008.91 95.00 39.01 38.95 N 2.35 W 39.03@ 356.54 1.85 
4106.00 10.73 357.50 4102.45 95.00 55.54 55.47 N 3.10 W 55.56@ 356.80 1.48 

4202.00 11.43 356.89 4196.66 96.00 73.98 73.90 N 4.01 W 74.01 @ 356.90 0.74 
4297.00 11.26 357.38 4289.81 95.00 92.65 92.57 N 4.94 W 92.70@ 356.94 0.21 
4387.00 11.08 357.28 4378.10 90.00 110.08 109.98 N 5.75 W 110.13@ 357.01 0.20 
4482.00 12.05 358.07 4471.17 95.00 129.10 129.01 N 6.52 W 129.18@ 357.11 1.03 

4577.00 12.49 354.47 4564.00 95.00 149.28 149.15 N 7.84 W 149.35@ 356.99 0.93 
4672.00 12.31 354.03 4656.79 95.00 169.68 169.44 N 9.89 W 169.73@ 356.66 0.21 
4768.00 12.13 354.90 4750.61 96.00 189.99 189.67 N 11.85 W 190.04@ 356.43 0.27 
4862.00 11.26 353.24 4842.66 94.00 209.04 208.62 N 13.81 W 209.08@ 356.21 0.99 

4957.00 11.96 352.36 4935.72 95.00 228.14 227.59 N 16.21 W 228.16@ 355.93 0.76 
5052.00 11.17 355.78 5028.79 95.00 247.18 246.52 N 18.19 W 247.19@ 355.78 1.10 
5147.00 11.17 355.17 5121.99 95.00 265.58 264.86 N 19.65 W 265.59@ 355.76 0.12 
5242.00 10.29 355.96 5215.33 95.00 283.27 282.50 N 21.02 W 283.28@ 355.74 0.94 



YATES PETROLEUM CORP 
NANCY ALH FED COM 1H 
EDDY COUNTY, NM 
RIG:SILVEROAK10 

PathFinder Energy Services, Inc. 
Survey Report 
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Measured Incl Drift TVD Course Vertical TOTAL Closure DLS 
Depth Dir. Length Section Rectangular Offsets Dist Dir 

(ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (dg/100ft) 

5337.00 11.17 354.47 5308.66 95.00 300.95 300.12 N 22.50 W 300.96® 355.71 0.97 
5432.00 11.96 352.36 5401.74 95.00 319.98 319.04 N 24.70 W 319.99@ 355.57 0.94 
5528.00 11.26 356.93 5495.77 96.00 339.29 338.26 N 26.52 W 339.29@ 355.52 1.20 
5623.00 11.08 356.05 5588.97 95.00 357.69 356.62 N 27.65 W 357.69@ 355.57 0.26 

5718.00 10.02 357.98 5682.37 95.00 375.07 373.99 N 28.57 W 375.08@ 355.63 1.18 
5813.00 10.82 356.75 5775.80 95.00 392.24 391.15 N 29.37 W 392.25@ 355.71 0.87 
5908.00 11.61 356.14 5868.98 95.00 410.71 409.59 N 30.51 W 410.73@ 355.74 0.84 
6004.00 10.73 354.55 5963.17 96.00 429.30 428.13 N 32.01 W 429.32@ 355.72 0.97 

6099.00 10.38 353.15 6056.56 95.00 446.70 445.43 N 33.87 W 446.72@ 355.65 0.46 
6194.00 10.99 352.97 6149.91 95.00 464.30 462.91 N 36.00 W 464.31 @ 355.55 0.64 
6290.00 10.99 350.42 6244.15 96.00 482.57 481.02 N 38.65 W 482.57@ 355.41 0.51 
6358.00 10.55 354.20 6310.95 68.00 495.25 493.60 N 40.35 W 495.25@ 355.33 1.22 

6451.00 9.76 357.02 6402.50 93.00 511.64 509.95 N 41.62 W 511.64@ 355.33 1.00 
6546.00 10.46 355.96 6496.02 95.00 528.31 526.59 N 42.65 W 528.31@ 355.37 0.76 
6639.00 11.17 356.40 6587.37 93.00 545.76 544.00 N 43.81 W 545.76@ 355.40 0.77 
6732.00 11.70 355.43 6678.52 93.00 564.19 562.39 N 45.13 W 564.20@ 355.41 0.61 

6762.00 11.96 355.08 6707.88 30.00 570.35 568.52 N 45.64 W 570.35@ 355.41 0.90 
6793.00 12.40 355.43 6738.19 31.00 576.89 575.04 N 46.18 W 576.89@ 355.41 1.44 
6825.00 15.30 356.22 6769.25 32.00 584.54 582.68 N 46.73 W 584.55@ 355.41 9.08 
6856.00 18.99 356.84 6798.87 31.00 593.68 591.80 N 47.28 W 593.68@ 355.43 11.92 

6887.00 22.77 356.75 6827.83 31.00 604.72 602.83 N 47.90 W 604.73© 355.46 12.19 
6918.00 26.73 355.87 6855.98 31.00 617.69 615.78 N 48.74 W 617.70© 355.47 12.83 
6949.00 30.86 354.99 6883.14 31.00 632.62 630.66 N 49.94 W 632.63© 355.47 13.39 
6980.00 35.26 355.26 6909.11 31.00 649.53 647.50 N 51.37 W 649.54© 355.46 14.20 

7012.00 39.66 355.17 6934.51 32.00 668.99 666.89 N 52.99 W 668.99© 355.46 13.75 
7043.00 44.05 355.43 6957.59 31.00 689.67 687.50 N 54.69 W 689.67© 355.45 14.17 
7074.00 47.57 355.96 6979.20 31.00 711.89 709.66 N 56.35 W 711.90© 355.46 11.42 
7104.00 50.91 356.05 6998.78 30.00 734.61 732.33 N 57.93 W 734.62© 355.48 11.14 



YATES PETROLEUM CORP 
NANCY ALH FED COM 1H 
EDDY COUNTY, NM 
RIG:SILVER OAK 10 

Measured Incl Drift TVD 
Depth Dir. 

(ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) 

7136.00 54.52 356.58 7018.16 
7167.00 58.04 355.55 7035.37 
7198.00 61.03 355.29 7051.08 
7229.00 62.87 355.11 7065.66 

7260.00 64.72 355.23 7079.35 
7292.00 66.39 355.32 7092.59 
7323.00 68.24 355.65 7104.55 
7354.00 70.35 355.64 7115.51 

7386.00 71.93 355.52 7125.85 
7417.00 73.78 355.54 7134.99 
7447.00 75.71 355.70 7142.88 
7478.00 78.26 355.60 7149.86 

7509.00 81.87 355.32 7155.21 
7540.00 86.79 355.21 7158.27 
7596.00 90.66 355.30 7159.52 
7658.00 90.57 356.16 7158.85 

7751.00 91.01 355.36 7157.57 
7845.00 90.92 355.78 7155.99 
7938.00 90.48 356.40 7154.85 
8032.00 91.01 356.18 7153.63 

8126.00 91.71 355.64 7151.40 
8219.00 91.45 356.12 7148.83 
8313.00 91.28 357.00 7146.59 
8407.00 92.07 355.97 7143.85 

8500.00 92.07 357.30 7140.49 
8594.00 91.28 355.93 7137.74 
8687.00 91.36 355.30 7135.60 
8780.00 91.36 354.84 7133.39 

er Energy Services, Inc 
Survey Report 
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Course Vertical TOTAL Closure DLS 
Length Section Rectangular Offsets Dist Dir 

(ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (dg/100ft) 

32.00 760.06 757.73 N 59.57 W 760.07@ 355.51 11.36 
31.00 785.84 783.45 N 61.34 W 785.85@ 355.52 11.69 
31.00 812.55 810.08 N 63.48 W 812.57@ 355.52 9.67 
31.00 839.91 837.34 N 65.76 W 839.92@ 355.51 5.96 

31.00 867.72 865.06 N 68.11 W 867.74® 355.50 5.98 
32.00 896.85 894.09 N 70.51 W 896.87@ 355.49 5.23 
31.00 925.45 922.60 N 72.76 W 925.47@ 355.49 6.05 
31.00 954.45 951.51 N 74.96 W 954.46@ 355.50 6.81 

32.00 984.73 981.70 N 77.29 W 984.74@ 355.50 4.95 
31.00 1014.35 1011.24 N 79.60 W 1014.36@ 355.50 5.97 
30.00 1043.29 1040.09 N 81.81 W 1043.31 @ 355.50 6.45 
31.00 1073.49 1070.21 N 84.10 W 1073.51 @ 355.51 8.23 

31.00 1104.02 1100.64 N 86.52 W 1104.04@ 355.51 11.68 
31.00 1134.86 1131.37 N 89.06 W 1134.88@ 355.50 •15.87 
56.00 1190.83 1187:16 N 93.69 W 1190.85@ 355.49 6.91 
62.00 1252.83 1248.98 N 98.31 W 1252.85@ 355.50 1.40 

93.00 1345.81 1341.72 N 105.19 W 1345.84@ 355.52 0.98 
94.00 1439.80 1435.42 N 112.45 W 1439.82@ 355.52 0.46 
93.00 1532.78 1528.20 N 118.79 W 1532.81® 355.56 0.82 
94.00 1626.75 1621.99 N 124.87 W 1626.79® 355.60 0.61 

94.00 1720.72 1715.73 N 131.57 W 1720.76® 355.61 0.94 
93.00 1813.68 1808.45 N 138.25 W 1813.73® 355.63 0.59 
94.00 1907.62 1902.26 N 143.89 W 1907.69® 355.67 0.95 
94.00 2001.55 1996.04 N 149.65 W 2001.64® 355.71 1.38 

93.00 2094.46 2088.81 N 155.10 W 2094.56® 355.75 1.43 
94.00 2188.39 2182.61 N 160.65 W 2188.51® 355.79 1.68 
93.00 2281.36 2275.31 N 167.76 W 2281.48® 355.78 0.68 
93.00 2374.34 2367.94 N 175.75 W 2374.45® 355.76 0.49 



YATES PETROLEUM CORP 
NANCY ALH FED COM 1H 
EDDY COUNTY, NM 
RIG:SILVEROAK10 

PathFinder Energy Services, Inc. 
Survey Report 

Page 05/05 

Measured Incl Drift TVD Course Vertical TOTAL Closure DLS 
Depth Dir. Length Section Rectangular Offsets Dist Dir 

(ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (dg/100ft) 

8874.00 90.75 353.19 7131.66 94.00 2468.30 2461.41 N 185.55 W 2468.39@ 355.69 1.87 
8969.00 90.40 353.89 7130.70 95.00 2563.25 2555.80 N 196.24 W 2563.32@ 355.61 0.82 
9063.00 90.66 353.07 7129.84 . 94.00 2657.20 2649.18 N 206.91 W 2657.25@ 355.53 0.92 
9157.00 90.40 353.40 7128.97 94.00 2751.15 2742.53 N 217.98 W 2751.17® 355.46 0.45 

9250.00 90.57 353.21 7128.18 93.00 2844.09 2834.89 N 228.83 W 2844.11® 355.39 0.27 
9344.00 91.01 352.61 7126.88 94.00 2938.01 2928.16 N 240.43 W 2938.01® 355.31 0.79 
9437.00 90.57 353.51 7125.60 93.00 3030.93 3020.47 N 251.66 W 3030.93® 355.24 1.08 
9531.00 91.36 353.40 7124.02 94.00 3124.88 3113.84 N 262.38 W 3124.88® 355.18 0.85 

9624.00 91.01 354.08 7122.09 93.00 3217.83 3206.27 N 272.51 W 3217.83® 355.14 0.82 
9717.00 90.57 354.66 7120.81 93.00 3310.81 3298.81 N 281.64 W 3310.81® 355.12 0.78 
9811.00 90.66 354.17 7119.80 94.00 3404.79 3392.36 N 290.78 W 3404.80® 355.10 0.53 
9904.00 91.54 353.43 7118.02 93.00 3497.75 3484.80 N 300.83 W 3497.76® 355.07 1.24 

9998.00 91.28 354.73 7115.70 94.00 3591.70 3578.26 N 310.52 W 3591.71® 355.04 1.41 
10091.00 91.10 353.48 7113.77 93.00 3684.66 3670.75 N 320.07 W 3684.68® 355.02 1.36 
10185.00 91.89 353.59 7111.32 94.00 3778.59 3764.12 N 330.65 W 3778.61® 354.98 0.85 
10279.00 91.63 353.59 7108.43 94.00 3872.51 3857.49 N 341.14 W 3872.54® 354.95 0.28 

10372.00 91.19 353.93 7106.14 93.00 3965.45 3949.91 N 351.24 W 3965.49® 354.92 0.60 
10466.00 91.36 355.21 7104.05 94.00 4059.42 4043.46 N 360.14 W 4059.47® 354.91 1.37 
10541.00 90.92 355.60 7102.56 75.00 4134.40 4118.20 N 366.14 W 4134.45® 354.92 0.78 

STRAIGHT LINE PROJECTION TO BIT DEPTH AT 10591' MD. 
10591.00 90.92 355.60 7101.76 50.00 4184.40 4168.05 N 369.98 W 4184.44® 354.93 0.00 

The survey data at tie-in point was furnished by a recognized survey company and entered as submitted. Survey stations 
above the tie-in point represent recalculated data by PathFinder Energy Services, Inc. and may reflect minor changes due 
to rounding differences between survey programs. Only survey stations taken by qualified PathFinder personnel are 
subject to certification. 



A Schlumberger Company 

TIE-IN SURVEY INFORMATION SHEET 

CLIENT INFORMATION 
CLIENT: YATES PETROLEUM CORP 

LEASE/WELL No.: NANCY ALH FEDERAL COM 1H 

WELL LOCATION: EDDY COUNTY 

COUNTY / STATE / COUNTRY: EDDY COUNTY NEW MEXICO USA 

RIG: SILVER OAK 10 

API WELL No: 30-015-40127 

JOB No: 12MLD0343 

P.O./AFENo. 

DIRECTIONAL COMPANY: PATHFINDER 

W E L L SITE INFORMATION 
TOTAL MAGNETIC CORRECTION (TMC): 

On Wall Plat: LWD Calculated: 7.535567 Agreed Upon: 7.535567 

X= 729275.937000 Feet Y = 531215.149000 Feet 
SITE LATITUDE: 32.4589 SITE LONGITUDE: 103.724007 

GRID SYSTEM: TRUE • UTM • LAMBERT GD ZONE: NEW MEXICO EAST 

PROPOSED DRIFT DIRECTION: 355.19 

KELLY BUSHING ELEVATION: 18 

ALTITUDE: 3654 Feet WATER DEPTH: Feet 

TIE-IN SURVEY 
MEASURED DEPTH: 878 

DRIFT ANGLE: 1.1 

DRIFT DIRECTION: 244.67 

TRUE VERTICAL DEPTH: 877.97 

VERTICAL SECTION: -4.22 

RECTANGULAR COORDINATE ( N / S ) : -4.39 

RECTANGULAR COORDINATE (E / W ) : -1.84 

CLOSURE DISTANCE / DIRECTION: 4.76 202.78 

SURVEY CALCULATION METHOD: AA • MC • RC • BT • 
SOURCE OF TJE-IN DATA ( COMPANY ): MS SURVEY 

COPY OF TIE-IN SURVEY REPORT • Y E S • NO 

W E L L PLAN 
KICKOFF DEPTH 3500 TOTAL DEPTH: 10651 

KICKOFF ANGLE 0 MAX ANGLE: 91,09 

PES Engineers: SEAN MOORE **Signature of both field engineers required if applicable 

JUAN ESPARZA 

Directional Driller: RICHARD HILL DATE: 30-Jul-2012 



Company: YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION Operator: MCCARROLL 
Lease / Well: NANCY "ALH" FED COM 1H Job Number: SVCO-121056 

County/Parish: EDDY COUNTY Probe Serial #: 120 
State: NEW MEXICO Proposed Direction: 355.19 
Date: 7/28/2012 Mag. Declination: 7.23 EAST TO GRID 
API#: N/A Rig / RKB: SILVER OAK 10/ RKB 18FT 

Dir. Company: PATHFINDER Tie-in From: SURFACE 

FIELD USE ONLY, DEFINITIVE SURVEY WILL COME FROM MS Survey OFFICES 
TIE-IN Survey 

Measured Inclination Azimuth Vertical Coordinates 
Depth (ft.) Bearing Depth (+N/-S) (+E/-W) 

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Digital Multi-Shot Survey Report 
Measured Inclination Azimuth Vertical Vertical Coordinates Dog-Leg Closure Closure 
Depth (ft.) Bearing Depth Section (+N/-SJ (+E/-W) /100 ft. Distance Direction 

200 0.17 186.12 200.00 -0.29 -0.30 -0.03 0.08 0.30 186.12° 
400 0.22 173.23 400.00 -0.97 -0.97 -0.02 0.03 . 0.97 181.06° 
600 0.44 159.22 599.99 -2.09 -2.07 0.30 0.12 2.09 171.76° 
800 0.89 233.63 : 799.98 -3.64 -3.71 -0.68 0.44 3.77 190.37° 
878 1.10 244.67 877.97 -4.22 -4.39 -1.84 0.36 4.76 202.78° 



A Schlumberger Company p a t h F j n d e r E n e r g y Serv i ce s , I l l C . 

Magnetic & Grid Calculations 

Yates Petroleum Corp 
Nancy ALH Federal Com #1H 
Eddy County, Nm 
Rig:Silver Oak 10 

Thu Jul 26 18:20:08 2012 

Coordinates 
Latitude: 

Longitude: 

Elevation: 

Calculation Date: 

32.458900 N ( 32 deg. 27 min. 32.0404 sec.) 

103.724007 W (-103 deg. 43 min. 26.4270 seje 

3652.00 feet. 

Jul/26/2012 \ \ > 

Magnetic Calculations 
IGRF2010 

60.3511 degrees 

0.48628 gaus: 

7.536916/dej>reei 

0.24i 

Model: 

Dip Angle: 

Total Magnetic Field: 

Magnetic Declination: 

Horizontal Intensity: 0.2405§Xg^u£s/\ 

To Convert a Magnetic Dir. to a TR^KN6rltt>Efir. Add 7.536916 Degs 

Transverse Mel 
Grid System: 

Ellipsoid: 

X: 

Y: 

True to Grid: (convergence) 

Magnetic to Grid: 

rrid Calculations NAD83 
'Transverse Mercator: new mexico east 

GRS80 

729275.9370 feet 

531215.1490 feet 

-0.327031 degrees 

7.209885 degrees 

To Convert a Magnetic Dir. to a GRID dir. Add 7.209885 Degs. 



PathFinder Energy Services, Inc. 
Magnetic & Grid Calculations 

YATES PETROLEUM CORP 
NANCY ALH FED COM 1H 
LOST TANK DELAWARE 
Rig:SILVER OAK lO 

Mon Jul 30 01:42:50 2012 

Coordinates 
Latitude: 

Longitude: 

Elevation: 

Calculation Date: 

32.458900 N (32 deg. 27 min. 32.0404 sec.) 

103.724007 W (-103 deg. 43 min. 26.4270 sec.) 

3652.00 feet. 

Jul/30/2012 

Magnetic Calculations 
Model: 

Dip Angle: 

Total Magnetic Field: 

Magnetic Declination: 

Horizontal Intensity: 

IGRF2010 

60.3508 degrees 

0.48627 gauss 

7.535567 degrees 

0.240553 gauss 

To Convert a Magnetic Dir. to a TRUE North Dir. Add 7.535567 Degs 

Transverse Mercator Grid Calculations NAD83 
Grid System: Transverse Mercator: new mexico east 

Ellipsoid: GRS80 

X: 729275.9370 feet 

Y: 531215.1490 feet 

True to Grid: (convergence) -0.327031 degrees 

Magnetic to Grid: 7.208536 degrees 

To Convert a Magnetic Dir. to a GRID dir. Add 7.208536 Degs. 



RECEIVED 
3,60-3^^ 2 9 2012 

ARTESIA 

O C D - A R T E S I A 

FOI 

(February 2005,). 

UNITED STATES 
'ARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER 

